
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

2nd  Corrigendum/Addendum to RFB Reference No. : WBIW/PD/WBMIFMP/NCB/2018-19/FM-01 Dated 31/01/2019 
 

In connection with the REQUEST FOR BIDS (RFB) E-Procurement Notice communicated vide RFB Reference No. : WBIW/PD/WBMIFMP/NCB/2018-
19/FM-01 Dated 31/01/2019, the following corrections are made due to some unavoidable circumstances : 
 

Sl. 
No. 

PAGE 
No. 

REFERENCE IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

1 1 of 
RFB 

LAST DATE 
AND TIME FOR 
RECEIPT OF 
CLARIFICATION 
BY BIDDERS 

“13/02/2019 UPTO 
18:30 Hours (IST)” 

21/02/2019 UPTO 18:30 Hours (IST) 

2 1 of 
RFB 

LAST DATE 
AND TIME FOR 
RECEIPT OF 
BIDS 

 “28/02/2019 UPTO 
15:00 Hours (IST)” 

15/03/2019 UPTO 15:00 Hours (IST) 

3 1 of 
RFB 

TIME AND DATE 
OF OPENING 
OF BIDS – 
TECHNICAL 
PART 

“28/02/2019 AT 

15:30 Hours (IST)” 

15/03/2019 AT 15:30 Hours (IST) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Government of West Bengal 

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate 
Office of the Chief Engineer & Project Director 

State Project Management Unit, 
West Bengal Major Irrigation and 

Flood Management Project 

  
 

Jalasampad Bhawan, 9th floor 
Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091 

e-mail : ce.pd.wbmifmp@gmail.com 
 



Sl. 
No. 

PAGE 
No. 

REFERENCE IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

4 3 of 
RFB 

4.  “4. The bidding 
document is available 
online on 
https://wbtenders.gov.
in. OR 
www.wbiwd.gov.in 
from 31/01/2019 (from 
18:30 Hours IST) to 
28/02/2019 (upto 15:00 
Hours IST) free of 
cost.”  
 

4.  The bidding document is available online on https://wbtenders.gov.in. OR 
www.wbiwd.gov.in from 31/01/2019 (from 18:30 Hours IST) to 15/03/2019 (upto 15:00 
Hours IST) free of cost. 

 

 
5 
 

4 of 
RFB 

6. “6. Bids must be 
submitted online on 
https://wbtenders.gov.
in.on or before 
28/02/2019 up to 15:00 
hours IST and ……… 
day at 15:30 hours 
IST.” 

6.  Bids must be submitted online on https://wbtenders.gov.in. on or before 15/03/2019 up to 
15:00 hours IST and the ‘Technical Part’ of the bids will be opened publicly online on the same 
day at 15:30 hours IST. 

6 1 of 1st 

Corrigen
dum/Ad
dendum 

1st  

Corrigendum/ 
Addendum to 
RFB Reference 
No. : WBIW/PD/ 
WBMIFMP/NCB/
2018-19/FM-01 
Dated 
31/01/2019, 
Sl. 1 

“(ii)  Written 
confirmation that 
the Contractor will 
submit the format 
attached  as U-II 
under section-IV to 
abide by the 
Management 
Strategies and 
Implementation 
Plans (MSIP) ………….. 
……. termed as ESHS-
MSIP in accordance 
with Particular 
Conditions of 
Contract Sub Clause 
16.2.” 

(ii)   Written confirmation that the Contractor will submit the format attached as U-II under 
section-IV to abide by the Management Strategies and Implementation Plans (MSIP) for 
mitigating the Environmental, Social, Health and Safety (ESHS) risks, termed as ESHS-MSIP 
in accordance with Particular Conditions of Contract Sub Clause 15.3. 



Sl. 
No. 

PAGE 
No. 

REFERENCE IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

7 37 of 
RFB 

ITB 11.3 (b) “The following 
schedules . ………… 
…… C) the priced Bill 
of Quantities” 

Deleted 
 

8 38 of 
RFB 

ITB 22.1 “The deadline for 
uploading the Bids is: 
Date:28/02/2019 
Time: 15:00 Hours 
IST” 

The deadline for uploading the Bids is: 
Date: 15/03/2019 
Time: 15:00 Hours IST  

9 38 of 
RFB 

ITB 25.1 “Date:28/02/2019”  Date: 15/03/2019 

10 45 of 
RFB 

2.1 “Non-performance of a 
contract1 did not 
occur as a result of 
contractor default since 
1st January [Insert 
year].” 

Non-performance of a contract1 did not occur as a result of contractor default since 1st April 2013. 

11 117 of 
RFB 

A-1.2: Quality 
Control 

“QA Plan should be 
submitted to the 
Engineer for 
approval, not lesser 
than 28 days from 
the signing of the 
agreement of the 
Contract. The work 
of building of 
quality control shall 
be deemed to be 
covered under the 
scope of work.” 

QA Plan should be submitted to the Engineer for approval, not later than 14 days from the date of 
delivery of Letter of Acceptance. The work of building of quality control shall be deemed to be 
covered under the scope of work. This QA Plan may be updated / modified if required and that 
updated / modified Plan should be a part of Contract Agreement. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                           
 



Sl. 
No. 

PAGE 
No. 

REFERENCE IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

12 248 of 
RFB 

GCC 1.1 (y) “Team Leader of the 
Project Management 
Consultant (PMC) – 
WBMIFMP will be 
engaged as Project 
Manager by the 
Employer. 
The employer shall 
provide for the same 
in writing, to act as 
Project Manager.” 

Team Leader of the Project Management Consultant (PMC) – WBMIFMP will be engaged as 
Project Manager or Engineer or Engineer – In – Charge, by the Employer, all having the same 
meaning and connotation. 
The employer shall provide for the same in writing, to act as Project Manager. 

13 250 of 
RFB 

GCC 15.3 
(add new 
15.3) 

“The approved 
Contractor’s ESHS-
MSIP shall be 
reviewed periodically 
by the Project 
Manager (but not less 
than every 6(six) and 
updated in a timely 
manner, as required, 
by the Contractor.” 

The approved Contractor’s ESHS-MSIP shall be reviewed periodically by the Project Manager (but not 
less than every 6(six) months) and updated in a timely manner, as required, by the Contractor with 
prior approval of the Project Manager. 

14 256 of 
RFB 

GCC 41.1 “The phrase “such as 
for effecting 
compliance to 
applicable Laws / 
Rules / Regulations 
………………….. 
Environment 
Management Plan of 
the Project” shall be 
inserted in the 2nd line 
after the phrase “in 
terms of contract”.” 

Deleted 

15 256 of 
RFB 

GCC 43.1 
(Newly Added) 

N.A. 
 

The phrase “VAT, Sales” in the 2nd line shall be replaced by GST. 



Sl. 
No. 

PAGE 
No. 

REFERENCE IN PLACE OF TO BE READ AS 

16 8th page  
of 1st 

Corrigen
dum/Ad
dendum 

1st  

Corrigendum/ 
Addendum to 
RFB Reference 
No. : WBIW/PD/ 
WBMIFMP/NCB/
2018-19/FM-01 
Dated 
31/01/2019, 
 
Sl. 19 

Tables of 
Adjustment Data 
(Cl. 45 of GCC) 
Table 1: 
Coefficients 
governing the 
adjustment for 
changes in cost 

Sl.  
No.  

Coefficients  
Name  

Symbol  S1  
(E/W )  

S2  
(Controlled  

concrete 
M20 & 
above)  

S3 
Sheet 
Pile  

S4 
Boulder  
Pitching  

S5  
Road 
works  

S6 
(Miscella 

neous  
Works)  

1.  Fixed  a  20  20  20 20  20  20  
2.  Labour [L]  b  17  15 3  17  17  17  
3.  Steel [S]  c  X  30  73 X  X  X  
4.  Cement [C]  d  X  22  X  X  X  X  
5.  Plant & 

Equipment 
spares [E]  

e  38  7  2  X  6  12  

6.  Diesel and   
Petroleum 

products [D]  

f  25  4 2  14  4  6  

7.  Bitumen [B]  g  X  X  X  X  X  X  
8.  Others[O]  0  X  2 X  49  53 45  

 Total    100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  
 

17 270 of 
RFB 

BOQ 
SCHEDULES 

of 
Appendix 2 

“Schedule 1 ( S1) : 
Earthwork in 
Excavation ………. 
…………………….  
Schedule 7 (S7) : 
Miscellaneous 
Works*” 

Schedule 1 ( S1)  : Earthwork in Excavation & Formation of Banks 
Schedule 2 ( S2)  : Controlled Concrete including Reinforcement 
Schedule 3 ( S3)  : Sheet Pile 
Schedule 4 ( S4)  : Boulder Pitching with Allied work 
Schedule 5 ( S5)  : Road Work 
Schedule 6 (S6)   : Miscellaneous Works* 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Signed 

Chief Engineer & Project Director 
       SPMU, WBMIFMP, I&WD 

 


